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 Safe Drinking Water Act Construction Grant Priority List FY 2009- FY 2010 
 District of Columbia 
  
 
 

Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

  
1  

Total score .....................58 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

Small Valve Replacements Contract 5 
 
    WASA Job No. D401 Replacement 
of small diameter (i.e. <16 inches) 
distribution system valves. 

 

FY2009 
 

 

      $840,000 
 

      $672,000 
 

03/2009 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
2  

Total score .....................58 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

Fire Hydrant Replacement Contract 4 
 
    WASA Job No. DL05 Replacement 
of distribution system fire hydrants.  

 

FY2009 
 

 

    $3,600,000 
 

    $2,880,000 
 

01/2009 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
3  

Total score .....................58 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

Fire Hydrant Replacement Contract 5 
 
    WASA Job No. GQ01 Replacement 
of distribution system fire hydrants.  

 
 

FY2010 
 
$3,525,000 

 
 

$2,280,000 
 
10/2009 



 
 
 

 

2 

Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

  
4  

Total score .....................58 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

Fire Hydrant Replacement Contract 6 
 
    WASA Job No. GQ02 Replacement 
of distribution system fire hydrants.  

 
 
FY 2011 

 
 
$16,130,000 

 
 
$12,904,000 

 
 
10/2010 

  
5  

Total score .....................58 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

Upgrades to Ft. Reno Pumping Station 
 
   WASA Job No. AY01 Upgrades to 
the Fort Reno Pumping Station which 
serves 4th High West Service Area, 
including electrical rehabilitation and 
installation of pressure sensors. 

 

FY2010 
 

 

    $7,275,000 
 

    $5,820,000  
 

12/2009 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
6 

 
Total score .....................58 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment 13 

 
Large Valve Replacements-Contract 8 

 WASA Job No. BZ01 Replacement 
of large diameter (i.e. >16 inches) 
distribution system valves. 

 
 
FY2011 

 
 

$2,770,000 

 
 

$2,216,000 

 
 
05/2010 

 
7 

 
Total score .....................58 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment 13 

 
Large Valve Replacements-Contract 9 

 WASA Job No. BZ02 Replacement 
of large diameter (i.e. >16 inches) 
distribution system valves. 

 
 
FY2011 

 
 

$2,770,000 

 
 

$2,216,000 

 
 
01/2011 
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Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

  
8  

Total score .....................50 
 

1 Health......................35 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......15 
 

 

Large Diameter Water Main Internal 
Repairs 
 
   WASA Job No. S501 Internal 
repairs of large diameter (>12 inches 
diameter) water mains. 

 

FY2011 
 

 

     $4,790,000 
 

      $3,832,000 
 

06/2010 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
9 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation – CSO036 Water 
Main Work  
WASA Job No.  MX03 

  
FY2010 

  
$960,000 

  
$768,000 

  
08/2010 

 
10 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation – FY2009 Small 
Diameter Water Mains  
WASA Job No. MX04 

  
FY2010 

  
$6,650,000 

  
$5,320,000 

  
03/2010 

 
11 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 6   
WASA Project No. N8 

  
FY2011 

  
$9,650,000 

  
$7,720,000 

  
05/2010 
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Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

  
12 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Upper Anacostia Main Interceptor 
 water main replacement 

WASA Project No. MX05 

  
FY2011 

  
$2,190,000 

  
$1,752,000 

  
04/2010 

 
 
13 

 
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
 
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 7   
WASA Project No. N9 

 
 
FY2011 

 
 

$10,320,000 

 
 

$8,256,000 

 
 
12/2010 

  
14 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 8   
WASA Project No. O0 

  
FY2012 

  
$10,320,000 

  
$8,256,000 

  
01/2012 

  
15 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 9   
WASA Project No. O1 

  
FY2013 

  
$10,320,000 

  
$8,256,000 

  
01/2013 



 
 
 

 

5 

Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

  
16 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 10   
WASA Project No. O2 

  
FY2014 

  
$10,320,000 

  
$8,256,000 

  
01/2014 

  
17 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 11   
WASA Job No. O3 

  
FY2015 

  
$10,320,000 

  
$8,256,000 

  
01/2015 

  
18 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 12   
WASA Job No. DE01 

  
FY2016 

  
$11,025,000 

  
$8,820,000 

  
02/2016 

  
19 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 13   
WASA Job No. F101 

  
FY2016 

  
$11,025,000 

  
$8,820,000 

  
01/2017 
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Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

  
20 

  
Total score .....................46 
 

1 Health......................11 
2 Regulatory ..............25 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

  
Small diameter water main 

rehabilitation 14   
WASA Job No. F201 

  
FY2018 

  
$10,740,000 

  
$8,592,000 

  
04/2018 

  
21  

Total score .....................33 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

4th High Check Valve & WSSC 
Interconnections 
 
    WASA Job No. AK01 

 

FY2010 
 

 

    $1,320,000 
 

    $1,056,000 
 

11/2009 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
22  

Total score .....................33 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

Discharge Piping at Bryant Street 
Pumping Station 
 
   WASA Job No. FH01 Replacement 
of 66” diameter discharge piping at 
Bryant Street Pumping Station. 

 

FY2010 
 

 

    $5,080,000 
 

    $4,064,000 
 

04/2010 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23  
Total score .....................33 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

St. Elizabeth Tank 
 
    WASA Job No. MA01 
Construction of a new elevated water 
tank to serve the new Anacostia 2nd 
High Service Area. 

 

FY2011 
 

 

   $4,665,000 
 

    $3,732,000 
 

01/2011 
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Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

24  
Total score .....................33 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

5MG 2nd High Reservoir 
 
    WASA Job No. MR01 Construction 
of a new elevated water tank to better 
serve the 2nd High Service Area.  

 

FY2012 
 

 

  $11,400,000 
 

    $9,120,000 
 

04/2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25  
Total score .....................33 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 
Rock Creek CSO Separation 
(watermain) 
 
WASA Jon No. MW03 

 

FY2009 
 

 

  $4,600,000 
 

  $4,600,000 
 

01/2009 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26  
Total score .....................13 
 

1 Health........................0 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 
Fort Stanton Reservoir No. Joint 
(watermain) 
 
WASA Job No. MW03 
 
Installation of new joint seal on pipe at 
the water storage facilities. 

 

FY2009 
 

 

  $2,470,000 
 

  $2,470,000 
 

01/2009 
 
 
 
 
 
 

27  
Total score .....................33 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......13 
 

 

2MG 4th High Storage Tank 
 
    WASA Job No. MQ01 
Construction of a new elevated water 
tank to serve the 4th High West 
Service Area. 

 

FY2017 
 

 

  $5,480,000 
 

    $4,384,000 
 

07/2016 
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Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

28  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 17 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.** 

 
FY2009 
 

 
  $7,168,000 

 
    $5,734,400 

 
07/2008 

29  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 18 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.** 

 
FY2009 
 

 
  $8,681,000 

 
    $6,944,800 

 
10/2008 

30  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 19 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.** 

 
FY2009 
 

 
  $9,081,000 

 
    $7,264,800 

 
11/2008 

31  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 20 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations. ** 

 
FY2010 
 

 
  $9,081,000 

 
    $7,264,800 

 
12/2008 
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Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

32  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 21 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations. ** 

 
FY2010 
 

 
  $9,044,000 

 
    $7,235,200 

 
10/2009 

34  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 22 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations. ** 

 
FY2010 
 

 
  $9,044,000 

 
    $7,235,200 

 
11/2009 

35  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 23 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations. ** 

 
FY2011 
 

 
  $9,044,000 

 
    $7,235,200 

 
12/2009 

36  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 24 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.  ** 

 
FY2011 
 

 
  $9,422,000 

 
    $7,537,600 

 
10/2010 
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Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

37  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 25 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations. ** 

 
FY2011 
 

 
  $9,422,000 

 
    $7,537,600 

 
11/2010 

38  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 26 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.  ** 

 
FY2012 
 

 
  $9,422,000 

 
    $7,537,600 

 
12/2010 

39  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 27 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.  ** 

 
FY2012 
 

 
  $9,815,000 

 
    $7,852,000 

 
10/2011 

40  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 28 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.  ** 

 
FY2012 
 

 
  $9,815,000 

 
    $7,852,000 

 
11/2011 
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Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

41  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 29 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.  ** 

 
FY2013 
 

 
  $9,815,000 

 
    $7,852,000 

 
12/2011 

42  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 30 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations. ** 

 
FY2013 
 

 
  $7,437,000 

 
    $5,949,600 

 
10/2012 

43  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 
Lead Service Replacements 31 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations.** 

 
FY2013 
 

 
  $7,437,000 

 
    $5,949,600 

 
11/2012 

44  
Total score .....................30 
 

1 Health......................20 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 

Lead Service Replacements 32 
 
    Replacement of lead water service 
connections with copper pipe at 
approximately 1,000 locations. ** 

 
FY2014 
 

 
  $7,437,000 

 
    $5,949,600 

 
12/2012 



 
 
 

 

12 

Priority 
Rank 

Priority Rank Score 
(see Attachment 1) Name / Description (Remarks) Fiscal Year Estimated 

Eligible Cost 
Anticipated 
Federal Share 

Target Grant 
Application 

45  
Total score .....................10 
 

1 Health........................0 
2 Regulatory ................0 
3 Reliability, safety 

environment ......10 
 

 

24” Water Main Rehab – Rock Creek 
Crossing 
 
   WASA Job No. DF01 Rehabilitation 
of 24” steel water main under Rock 
Creek in vicinity of Whitehurst 
Freeway in Georgetown 

 

FY2011 
 

 

      $620,000 
 

       $496,000 
 

01/2011 
 
 
 
 
 
 

       

 
** Locations selected on street segments with the highest number of potential lead services and coordination with DDOT road reconstruction projects.   


