## Safe Drinking Water Act Construction Grant Priority List FY 2009- FY 2010 District of Columbia

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
1	Total score	Small Valve Replacements Contract 5  WASA Job No. D401 Replacement of small diameter (i.e. <16 inches) distribution system valves.	FY2009	\$840,000	\$672,000	03/2009
2	Total score	Fire Hydrant Replacement Contract 4  WASA Job No. DL05 Replacement of distribution system fire hydrants.	FY2009	\$3,600,000	\$2,880,000	01/2009
3	Total score	Fire Hydrant Replacement Contract 5  WASA Job No. GQ01 Replacement of distribution system fire hydrants.	FY2010	\$3,525,000	\$2,280,000	10/2009

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
4	Total score	Fire Hydrant Replacement Contract 6  WASA Job No. GQ02 Replacement of distribution system fire hydrants.	FY 2011	\$16,130,000	\$12,904,000	10/2010
5	Total score	Upgrades to Ft. Reno Pumping Station  WASA Job No. AY01 Upgrades to the Fort Reno Pumping Station which serves 4 <sup>th</sup> High West Service Area, including electrical rehabilitation and installation of pressure sensors.	FY2010	\$7,275,000	\$5,820,000	12/2009
6	Total score	Large Valve Replacements-Contract 8 WASA Job No. BZ01 Replacement of large diameter (i.e. >16 inches) distribution system valves.	FY2011	\$2,770,000	\$2,216,000	05/2010
7	Total score	Large Valve Replacements-Contract 9 WASA Job No. BZ02 Replacement of large diameter (i.e. >16 inches) distribution system valves.	FY2011	\$2,770,000	\$2,216,000	01/2011

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
8	Total score	Large Diameter Water Main Internal Repairs  WASA Job No. S501 Internal repairs of large diameter (>12 inches diameter) water mains.	FY2011	\$4,790,000	\$3,832,000	06/2010
9	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation – CSO036 Water Main Work WASA Job No. MX03	FY2010	\$960,000	\$768,000	08/2010
10	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation – FY2009 Small Diameter Water Mains WASA Job No. MX04	FY2010	\$6,650,000	\$5,320,000	03/2010
11	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 6 WASA Project No. N8	FY2011	\$9,650,000	\$7,720,000	05/2010

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
12	Total score	Upper Anacostia Main Interceptor water main replacement WASA Project No. MX05	FY2011	\$2,190,000	\$1,752,000	04/2010
13	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 7 WASA Project No. N9	FY2011	\$10,320,000	\$8,256,000	12/2010
14	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 8 WASA Project No. O0	FY2012	\$10,320,000	\$8,256,000	01/2012
15	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 9 WASA Project No. O1	FY2013	\$10,320,000	\$8,256,000	01/2013

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
16	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 10 WASA Project No. O2	FY2014	\$10,320,000	\$8,256,000	01/2014
17	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 11 WASA Job No. O3	FY2015	\$10,320,000	\$8,256,000	01/2015
18	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 12 WASA Job No. DE01	FY2016	\$11,025,000	\$8,820,000	02/2016
19	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 13 WASA Job No. F101	FY2016	\$11,025,000	\$8,820,000	01/2017

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
20	Total score	Small diameter water main rehabilitation 14 WASA Job No. F201	FY2018	\$10,740,000	\$8,592,000	04/2018
21	Total score	4 <sup>th</sup> High Check Valve & WSSC Interconnections WASA Job No. AK01	FY2010	\$1,320,000	\$1,056,000	11/2009
22	Total score	Discharge Piping at Bryant Street Pumping Station  WASA Job No. FH01 Replacement of 66" diameter discharge piping at Bryant Street Pumping Station.	FY2010	\$5,080,000	\$4,064,000	04/2010
23	Total score	St. Elizabeth Tank  WASA Job No. MA01  Construction of a new elevated water tank to serve the new Anacostia 2 <sup>nd</sup> High Service Area.	FY2011	\$4,665,000	\$3,732,000	01/2011

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
24	Total score	5MG 2 <sup>nd</sup> High Reservoir  WASA Job No. MR01 Construction of a new elevated water tank to better serve the 2 <sup>nd</sup> High Service Area.	FY2012	\$11,400,000	\$9,120,000	04/2012
25	Total score	Rock Creek CSO Separation (watermain) WASA Jon No. MW03	FY2009	\$4,600,000	\$4,600,000	01/2009
26	Total score	Fort Stanton Reservoir No. Joint (watermain)  WASA Job No. MW03  Installation of new joint seal on pipe at the water storage facilities.	FY2009	\$2,470,000	\$2,470,000	01/2009
27	Total score	2MG 4 <sup>th</sup> High Storage Tank  WASA Job No. MQ01  Construction of a new elevated water tank to serve the 4 <sup>th</sup> High West Service Area.	FY2017	\$5,480,000	\$4,384,000	07/2016

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
28	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 17  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations.**	FY2009	\$7,168,000	\$5,734,400	07/2008
29	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 18  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations.**	FY2009	\$8,681,000	\$6,944,800	10/2008
30	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 19  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations.**	FY2009	\$9,081,000	\$7,264,800	11/2008
31	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 20  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2010	\$9,081,000	\$7,264,800	12/2008

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
32	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 21  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2010	\$9,044,000	\$7,235,200	10/2009
34	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 22  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2010	\$9,044,000	\$7,235,200	11/2009
35	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 23  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2011	\$9,044,000	\$7,235,200	12/2009
36	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 24  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2011	\$9,422,000	\$7,537,600	10/2010

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
37	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 25  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2011	\$9,422,000	\$7,537,600	11/2010
38	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 26  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2012	\$9,422,000	\$7,537,600	12/2010
39	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 27  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2012	\$9,815,000	\$7,852,000	10/2011
40	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 28  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2012	\$9,815,000	\$7,852,000	11/2011

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
41	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 29  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2013	\$9,815,000	\$7,852,000	12/2011
42	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 30  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2013	\$7,437,000	\$5,949,600	10/2012
43	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 31  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations.**	FY2013	\$7,437,000	\$5,949,600	11/2012
44	Total score	Lead Service Replacements 32  Replacement of lead water service connections with copper pipe at approximately 1,000 locations. **	FY2014	\$7,437,000	\$5,949,600	12/2012

Priority Rank	Priority Rank Score (see Attachment 1)	Name / Description (Remarks)	Fiscal Year	Estimated Eligible Cost	Anticipated Federal Share	Target Grant Application
45	Total score	24" Water Main Rehab – Rock Creek Crossing  WASA Job No. DF01 Rehabilitation of 24" steel water main under Rock Creek in vicinity of Whitehurst Freeway in Georgetown	FY2011	\$620,000	\$496,000	01/2011

<sup>\*\*</sup> Locations selected on street segments with the highest number of potential lead services and coordination with DDOT road reconstruction projects.